Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESS DEPARTMENT OF PRINTING & PUBLICATION

DEPARTMENT OF PRINTING & PUBLICATION (MINISTRY OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION) TEJGAON I/A, DHAKA-1208.

Tender No. 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2024-2025/441

Date: 12-01-2025

"International Tender Notice"

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the Manufacture/Principal/Local Agent for purchase of the following items for Government Printing Press (GP Press). The tender documents should be read and filled up carefully, so that the offered package complies with the tender documents. Conditional or alternative offer shall not be evaluated

. 1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Public Administration.				
2	Agency/Department	Department of Printing & Publication, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.				
3	Office of Procuring Entity	Government Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.				
4	Name of Procuring Entity	Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka1208.				
5	Procuring entity District	Dhaka, Bangladesh				
6	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present				
7	Invitation for	Goods				
8	Invitation for Re-Tenders Ref. No.	05.83.0000.010.07.001.2024-2025/441				
9	Issue Date	12-01-2025				
		KEY INFORMATION:				
10	Procurement Method	ICT, Open Tendering Method				
		FUNDING INFORMATION:				
11	Budget and Source of Fund	Revenue Budget (GOB). Ministry of Public Administration, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh				
12	Development Partner	N/A				
		PARTICULAR INFORMATION:				
13	Tender Package No.	GPP-23/2024-2025 & GPP-24/2024-2025				
14	Tender Package Name	Supply, Installation, Testing, confirming of operation and Implementation of Package No: GPP-23/2024-2025, Lot-1=01 Unit High Quality Sheet-fed Bi-Color Offset Printing Machine with Automatic Perfecting System, Size: 23"×36" or Above and Package No: GPP-24/2024-2025, Lot-1=01 Unit Automatic Paper Gathering Machine (20 Station).				
15	Tender Publication date	13/01/2025 (Office working time).				
16	Tender last selling date & time	24/02/2025 (Office working time).				
17	Tender submission date & time	25/02/2025 up to 1:00 P.M				
18	Tender Opening date & time	25/02/2025 at 3:00 P.M				
19	Selling Tender Document (Principal)	Government Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.				
20	Name and address of the offices for selling the Tender Document.	1) Director General, Department of Printing and Publications, Tejgaon, Dhaka 2) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Government Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. 3) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Security Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 4) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Forms and Publication Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 5) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Stationery Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 6) If any interested firm desires to participate to above items or any item can download the "Tender Document" from the website www.gppress.gov.bd The firm will have to submit the cost of Tender Document' through Pay Order/Bank Draft from any schedule Bank in favour of Deputy Director, Government Printing Press along with the tender offer.				
21	Name and address of the offices for receiving of Tender Document.	 Director General, Department of Printing and Publications, Tejgaon, Dhaka. Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Deputy Secretary, Printing Section, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Bhaban No-2, Room No-103 (1st floor), Dhaka. Deputy Director Bangladesh Government Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Deputy Director, Government Printing Press Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Deputy Director, Bangladesh Security Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. 				



		100	7) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Forms and Publication Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 8) Deputy Director, Bangladesh Stationery Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.							
22	Place of O	pening Tender Document	Government Printing press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.							
23	Place/Date a	nd Time for Pre-Tender Meeting	N/A							
24	Place/Date/	Time of Tender Meeting (Optional)	N/A							
		IN	FORMATION FOR	TENDER:				a, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		
25	Eligibility	of Tender	As Per STD							
26	Goods or w	orks description	Supply, Installation, Testing, confirming of operation and Implementation of Package No: GPP-23/2024-2025, Lot-1= 01 Unit High Quality Sheet-fed Bi-Color Offset Printing Machine with Automatic Perfecting System, Size: 23"×36" or Above and Package No: GPP-24/2024-2025, Lot-1= 01 Unit Automatic Paper Gathering Machine (20 Station).							
27	Related serv	vices description	Safety supply and installation of the machines and other related equipment, testing and confirming of operation, proper and adequate training of operators and other related persons.							
28	Tender Package No.	Tender Identification		Tender Documents Price (Non-Refund			ecurity Amount fundable)	Completion Time		
	GPP-23/ 2024-2025	Supply, Installation, Testing, confirming Implementation of 01 Unit High Que Color Offset Printing Machine with System, Size: 23"×36" or Above.	ality Sheet-fed Bi-	BDT. 5,000 (Five Thous		BDT. 10,00,000.00 (Ten Lac) or Equivalent USD/ EURO/GBP/YEN		180 Days		
	GPP-24/ 2024-2025	P-24/ Supply, Installation, Testing, confirming of operation and			0.00 (and)	BDT. 24,00,000.00 (Twenty- Four Lac) or Equivalent USD/ EURO/GBP/YEN		180 Days		
29	Tender Va	lidity Period	120 days							
			PROCURERING E	NTITY DETAI	LS:					
30	Name of C	Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Mohamm	Dr. Mohammad Mofizur Rahman						
31	Designation	Designation of Official Inviting Tender Deputy Director of Government Printing press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-120								
32	Address o	f Official Inviting Tender	Government Printing press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.							
33	Contact I	Details of the Official	Phone: +88-02-2	Phone: + 88-02-226603216						

N. B. Full specification and other terms and conditions are as per Schedule.

Special terms and Conditions:

- a) In case of unavoidable circumstances, if the total transports and communications systems are disrupted on the date of receiving & opening the tender, the same will be received and opened on the next following office working day.
- b) The Tenderers should quote their unit price (Per Unit) and total price in the schedule both in words and Figures in USD/EURO/GBP/Japanese Yen that will be calculated on the basis of prevailing bank rate of 25/02/2025.
- c) The Tenderers should submit their offer in the letter head pad duly filled & signed (every page of the schedule) by Manufacturer/Principal in sealed envelope address to the Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Papers related to the Local Agent and the Schedule may be signed by Manufacturer/Principal/Local Agent (with prior permission of Manufacturer/Principal).

Website: www.dpp.gov.bd/gpp

(Dr. Mohammad Mofizur Rahman)
Deputy Director
Government Printing Press
Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.

Phone: + 88-02-226603216 e-mail: dd.gpp@dpp.gov.bd